FORM PTO-1585 1:31-92	04-21-20	000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
_			_	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of I	10132870		attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1013287			eceiving party(ies):
anc of America Commercial Finance Corp	oration.	1		ete Prodouts LLC
accessor-in-interest to Nationscredit (Commercial	_	り国の	SEIVEN
orporation, through its Nationscredit (unding Division	Commercial	Internal A	vodress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No			8 2 (2.2)
			ען וו	
3. Nature of conveyance:			5600	(I
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	Street Ac	ldress: 5690	Camp Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		··-	
△ Other Release of Security Inte	Other Release of Security Interest Cit		mburg	State: NY Z:P:14075
2 (12 (22		A 1 P.1		
Execution Date: 3/10/00		Additional	name(s) & acciress	s(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)			. A attached h	ereto.
5. Name and address of party to whom ∝	Additional numbers atta orrespondence	See Exhibit	A attached h	ereto. ons and patents involved: 4
	orrespondence	See Exhibit	A attached h	
5. Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mailed Name: Phillips, Lytle, H.	orrespondence d:	See Exhibit	A attached h No Noer of application	ons and patents involved: 4
5. Name and address of party to whom or concerning document should be mailed Name: Annabelle V. Irey Name: Internal Address: Phillips, Lytle, H.	orrespondence d:	See Exhibit ched? Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41	
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Annabelle V. Irey Phillips, Lytle, H.	orrespondence d:	See Exhibit	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41	ons and patents involved: 4
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Lytle, H.	orrespondence d:	See Exhibit ched? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee	No No O (37 CFR 3.41	ons and patents involved: 4
5. Name and address of party to whom or concerning document should be mailed Annabelle V. Irey Name: Internal Address: Phillips, Lytle, H.	orrespondence d:	See Exhibit ched? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41 psed orized to be characters	ons and patents involved: 4):\$ 160.00 arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom occoncerning document should be mailed Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP 3400 HSBC Center	orrespondence d:	See Exhibit ched? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee	No No O (37 CFR 3.41	ons and patents involved: 4):\$ 160.00 arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Annabelle V. Irey Name: Phillips, Lytle, H.	itchcock,	See Exhibit ched? Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee 2 Enck Auth 8. Deposit	No No O (37 CFR 3.41 Dised Drized to be cha	ons and patents involved: 1 1:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Annabelle V. Irey Name: Phillips, Lytle, H.	itchcock,	See Exhibit ched? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee Auth 8. Deposit	No No O (37 CFR 3.41 Dised Drized to be cha	ons and patents involved: 4):\$ 160.00 arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: Buffalo City: Buffalo State: 3/2000 DNGUYEN 00000345 4584043	orrespondence d: itchcock,	See Exhibit ched? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee Auth 8. Deposit	No No O (37 CFR 3.41 Dised Drized to be cha	ons and patents involved: 1 1:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: Buffalo City: Buffalo City: State: 3/2000 DNGUYEN 00000345 4584043 3:581 9. Statement and signature.	orrespondence d: itchcock, NY ZIP: 14203 DO NOT USE	See Exhibit ched? Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee 2 Enck Auth 8. Deposit (Attach de	No No No O (37 CFR 3.41 Dised Drized to be characcount number	ons and patents involved: 1 1:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: Buffalo City: Buffalo City: State: 9/2000 DNGUYEN 00000345 4584043	orrespondence d: itchcock, NY ZIP: 14203 DO NOT USE	See Exhibit ched? Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee 2 Enck Auth 8. Deposit (Attach de	No No No O (37 CFR 3.41 Dised Drized to be characcount number	ons and patents involved: 1 1:
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Annabelle V. Irey Name: Phillips, Lytle, H.	orrespondence d: itchcock, NY ZIP: 14203 DO NOT USE	See Exhibit ched? Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee 2 Enck Auth 8. Deposit (Attach de	No No No O (37 CFR 3.41 Dised Drized to be characcount number	ons and patents involved: 1 1:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0368

Exhibit A to Notice of Release of Patents

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT OR SERIAL NO.	ISSUE OR FILING DATE
Insulated Concrete Block	U.S.A.	4,584,043	04/22/86
Panel Block	U.S.A.	4,001,988	01/11/77
Modular Building (method and material)	U.S.A.	60/026,051	09/13/96
Dry Mortar Mix Silo	U.S.A.	60/029,819	11/27/96

1070959.1/LXH/413705/004 3/7/00

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0369

Exhibit A to Notice of Release of Patents

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT OR SERIAL NO.	ISSUE OR FILING DATE
Insulated Concrete Block	U.S.A.	4,584,043	04/22/86
Panel Block	U.S.A.	4,001,988	01/11/77
Modular Building (method and material)	U.S.A.	60/026,051	09/13/96
Dry Mortar Mix Silo	U.S.A.	60/029,819	11/27/96

1070959.1/LXH/413705/004 3/7/00

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0370

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated as of July 31, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 1997 at Reel 8677, Frame 0001, RIEFLER CONCRETE PRODUCTS LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, successor-in-interest to NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, through its NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL FUNDING DIVISION ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the patents and applications therefor listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the patents and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of March 10, 2000.

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, successor-in-interest to NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, through its NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL FUNDING DIVISION

By: Many Colleger

1070959.1/LXH/413705/004 3/7/00

RECORDED: 03/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0371